

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12179 of 2025

=====

MADHUBEN W/O JAYESHKUMAR PURABIYA
Versus
GHANSHYAMBHAI BACHUBHAI @ GANABHAI CHATURBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAVIKA H KOTTECHA(2942) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 15/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Time to supply copy of application is extended upto 19.09.2025. Failing which, the application stands dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)

SALIM/