

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12179 of 2025

=====

MADHUBEN W/O JAYESHKUMAR PURABIYA

Versus

GHANSHYAMBHAI BACHUBHAI @ GANABHAI CHATURBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS BHAVIKA H KOTecha(2942) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3

RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 30/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Upon furnishing new address of unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2, issue fresh rule to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, making it returnable on 20.07.2026.

Direct service, as prayed for, is permitted.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MUSKAN