

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12179 of 2025**

=====

MADHUBEN W/O JAYESHKUMAR PURABIYA**Versus****GHANSHYAMBHAI BACHUBHAI @ GANABHAI CHATURBHAI & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MS BHAVIKA H KOTECCHA(2942) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 3****RULE UNSERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI**Date : 08/05/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. When the matter was taken up for hearing, it appears from the note dated 05.05.2026 put up by the Registry that fresh address to unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not been supplied so far.

2. In view of above, fresh address of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has to be supplied within one week from the date of receipt of this order, failing which, the present petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

3. In view of above, the present note stands disposed of accordingly.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

SHIVANI SHUKLA